
  UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

Staff Directory By Department 

  CLERK’S OFFICE MAIN LINE (334) 954-3800 

FACSIMILE 
 
 

MAIN 334-954-3819 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE 334-954-3817 

   

AUTOMATION  CM/ECF HELP DESK 
CASE FILING 

334-954-3853 
OR 
334-954-3859 

 

CM/ECF HELP DESK 
TECHNICAL 
SUPPORT

334-954-3848 
OR 
334-954-3849 

VOICE CASE 
INFORMATION SYSTEM  866-222-8029 

   

TRANSCRIPTS  Desma Russell 334-954-3847  desma_russell@almb.uscourts.gov

Rhonda King 334-954-3855  rhonda_king@almb.uscourts.gov

Ramona Walker  334-954-3838  ramona_walker@almb.uscourts.gov 

   



  CHAMBERS 
HONORABLE WILLIAM R. SAWYER 

Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge 

  MAIN LINE    334-954-3880 

Julia Caro  Judicial Assistant  334-954-3881  julia_caro@almb.uscourts.gov 

Wes Causby  Law Clerk  334-954-3882  wesley_causby@almb.uscourts.gov 

  CHAMBERS 
HONORABLE DWIGHT H. WILLIAMS 

United States Bankruptcy Judge 

  MAIN LINE     334-954-3890 

LaDonna Williams Vinson  Judicial Assistant  334-954-3891  ladonna_vinson@almb.uscourts.gov 

Jessica Brown  Law Clerk  334-954-3892  jessica_brown@almb.uscourts.gov 

   

  OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

Juan-Carlos (JC) Guerrero  Clerk of Court  334-954-3800  jc_guerrero@almb.uscourts.gov 

Tonya Hagmaier  Chief Deputy Clerk  334-954-3811  tonya_hagmaier@almb.uscourts.gov 

   



  COURTROOM SERVICES 

Bill Livingston  Courtroom Deputy for 
Judge Sawyer  334-954-3846  bill_livingston@almb.uscourts.gov 

Jackie McLain  Courtroom Deputy for 
Judge Williams  334-954-3844  jacqueline_mclain@almb.uscourts.gov 

   

  ADMINISTRATIVE 

Linda Bodden  Financial Specialist  334-954-3839  linda_bodden@almb.uscourts.gov 

Kristy Cobb Shared Procurement Services 205-717-4014  
kristy_cobb@alnb.uscourts.gov 

Janet Clark  Financial Administrator  334-954-3872  janet_clark@almb.uscourts.gov 

Henrietta Foster  Human Resources Manager  334-954-3850  henrietta_foster@almb.uscourts.gov 

Donna Jordan Shared Procurement Services 334-954-3910 donna_jordan@almba.uscourts.gov 

DeAnna Williams  Data Quality Analyst  334-954-3853  deanna_williams@almb.uscourts.gov 

   

   



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Mai Kha Programmer/Analyst 334-322-1361 mai_kha@almb.uscourts.gov 

Tony Nolen  Network Specialist  334-954-3821  tony_nolen@almb.uscourts.gov 

Brian Suckman Information Systems 
Manager 334-954-3848 brian_suckman@almb.uscourts.gov 

Kerwin Washington  Automation Support 
Specialist  334-954-3849  kerwin_washington@almb.uscourts.gov 

 

CASE ADMINISTRATION 

Yvonne Pelham  Case Administration 
Supervisor  334-954-3859  yvonne_pelham@almb.uscourts.gov 

(CASE ADMINISTRATION IS ASSIGNED BY THE LAST DIGIT IN THE CASE NUMBER) 

Ramona Walker  0  334-954-3838  ramona_walker@almb.uscourts.gov 

Cynthia Sanders  1  334-954-3858  cynthia_sanders@almb.uscourts.gov 

Desma Russell  2  334-954-3847  desma_russell@almb.uscourts.gov 

Carrie Moore  3  334-954-3842  carrie_moore@almb.uscourts.gov 

Linda Overton  4  334-954-3852  linda_overton@almb.uscourts.gov 



DeAnna Williams  5  334-954-3853  deanna_williams@almb.uscourts.gov 

Intake Counter  6  334-954-3800  yvonne_pelham@almb.uscourts.gov 

Rhonda King  7  334-954-3855  rhonda_king@almb.uscourts.gov 

Elizabeth Walker  8  334-954-3843  elizabeth_walker@almb.uscourts.gov 

Janet Ingram  9  334-954-3814  janet_ingram@almb.uscourts.gov 

 

RELATED BANKRUPTCY CONTACTS 

BANKRUPTCY 
ADMINISTRATOR 

Teresa R. Jacobs 
One Church Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

334-954-3900  www.almba.uscourts.gov 

CHAPTER 13 
TRUSTEE 

Curtis C. Reding 
P. O. Box 173 
Montgomery, AL   36101 

334-262-8371  www.13network.com/monhome.htm 

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEES   

NORTHERN  Susan S. DePaola 
1726 W. Second St., Ste. B 
Montgomery, AL 36106 

334-262-1600   

  Carly B. Wilkins 
560 S. McDonough Street 
Suite A 
Montgomery, AL 36104 

334-269-0269 



SOUTHERN   William C. Carn, III 
P. O. Box 8665 
Dothan, AL 36304 

334-836-1167 

  Collier H. Espy, Jr. 
P. O. Drawer 6504 
Dothan, AL 36302 

334-793-6288 

EASTERN  Cecil M. Tipton 
606 Avenue A 
Opelika, AL 36801 

334-742-9400 

   



OTHER FREQUENTLY REQUESTED NUMBERS 

Alabama Bar Association    334-269-1515 

 

Legal Services of Alabama    334-832-4750 

U. S. Bankruptcy Court  Northern District 
(Birmingham) 

205-714-4000 

U. S. Bankruptcy Court Southern District 
(Mobile) 

251-441-5391 

U. S. District Court Middle District 
(Montgomery) 

334-954-3600 

U. S. Attorney Middle District 
(Montgomery) 

334-223-7280 

PACER  800-676-6856 

National Archives and 
Records Center 

 404-736-2900 

 


